

Meerut Institute of Engineering & Technology

N.H. 58, Baghpat Road Crossing, Bypass Road, Meerut - 250 005. UP (India)

Date: July 21, 2023

NOTICE

(Formation of Students' Hostel Committee: 2023-24)

All the students residing in hostels are hereby informed that willing hostel inmates can submit their nomination as per the prescribed format (mentioned hereunder) for formation of Students' Hostel Committee (2023-24) on or before July 25, 2023 (05:00 pm) to the Care-taker / Warden of respective hostel as mentioned below:

Old Boys Hostel-I

: Mr. Arun (Caretaker)

New Boys Hostel-II : Mr. Ankit (Caretaker)

Girls Hostel

: Ms. Poonam (Assistant Warden)

Nomination of Hostel Inmate for Students' Hostel Committee: 2023-24

1	Student Name	
1		
2	Father's Name	
3	Program and Branch	
4	Year	
5	University Roll No.	
6	Mobile No.	
. 7	Hostel Name and Room No.	
8	Email id	

The roles and responsibilities of the Students' Hostel Committee are also notified.

(Dr. Brijesh Si

Director

Copy for information and necessary compliance to:

- 1. Hon'ble Chairman / Vice-chairman
- 2. Dean-Students' Welfare, Chief Warden, Hostel Wardens, Registrar
- 3. Head-Commercial